§ 858-312(9), in that, the Respondent disregarded or violated a provision of the 

Oklahoma Real Estate License Code or Rules promulgated by the Commission. 

Consent Order 

Respondent Irene Ellis hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling Two Thousand and Five 

Hundred dollars ($2,500) to be paid with thirty (30) days of this Order.  

3. C-2024-422: Jeffery Cooper (SA), Monte Shockley II (MB), Shockley-Cooper Companies, LLC 

The Investigations Department determined Jeffery Cooper is in violation of the following:

[...]

a. Title 59 O.S. §§ 858-312(8) and Okla. Admin. Code 605:10-17-4(7), in that, the Respondent 

failed to supervise the activity of his sales associate. 

Consent Order 

1. Respondent Jeffery Cooper hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling One Thousand 

and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) to be paid within thirty (30) days of this Order. 

2. Respondent Monte Shockley II hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling Seven 

Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($750) to be paid within thirty (30) days of this Order. 

4. C-2024-378: Keilani Rolls, James Dray, Jr., Fathom Realty OK, LLC (BO) and Fathom Realty

[...]

§ 858-312(26), in that, the Respondent failed to respond to a complaint in writing 

within the required fifteen (15) day period provided in the Oklahoma Real Estate Commission 

Administrative Code. 

Consent Order 

1. Respondent James Dray Jr. hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling One Thousand 

and Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500) to be paid within thirty (30) days of this Order. 

2. Respondent Keilani Rolls hereby consents to an Administrative Fine totaling Seven Hundred 

and Fifty Dollars ($750) to be paid within thirty (30) days of this Order.  

5. C-2025-103: